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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

May 11, 2011

Tracy Kraner
145 Whiley Road
Lancaster, OH 43130

Dear Mr. Kraner:

This letter confirms my visit to your property at 4280 Wilson Road, Lancaster wherein I
observed that you (or your employee) were open burning in violation of Ohio Administrative
Code 3745-19-03(A). These actions are subject to fines and penalties.

Specifically, on May 10, 2011, you were open burning agriculture waste that was not
'stacked and dried to provide the best practicable condition for efficient burning". There
was also a tire in the fire.

This letter is not a final action of the Director of the Ohio EPA and is intended only as a
notification of a violation of the Ohio environmental laws and regulations. It does not
preclude Ohio EPA or any other governmental entity from further enforcement action.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (614) 728-3808.

Sincerely,

David Burroughs
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control
Central District Office

c	 Chief Terry Morris, Greenfield Township Fire Department
David Phalen, Sheriff of Fairfield County
Adam Ward, DAPC/CDO
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